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CAPACITY BUILDING OF WORKERS UNDER MGNREGA
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount sanctioned and disbursed under Capacity Building and Awareness of workers under Mahatma Gandhi National
Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) through Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS) during the last three years in various
States including Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh and Jharkhand; 

(b) If so, the utilisation status of the said amount; 

(c) whether the Government is satisfied with the utilisation status and activities carried out under the said scheme; 

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and 

(e) if not, the measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a) & (b) A sum of Rs.12.60 crore was sanctioned for the implementation of the project Capacity Building and Awareness under
Mahatama Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) through Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan(NYKS). The
details of the amount disbursed and utilized during the last three years in select 10 States including Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand is
given in Annexure-1. The state of Gujarat is not covered under the project. 

(c) to (e) The utilization status is satisfactory. However, an impact assessment is being conducted by an independent agency to
assess the utilization status and activities organised under the project. The study report is awaited. 
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